(a) (b)
Application Title of Application
Number

CE260100007 ARC Centre of Excellence for Advanced Peptide and
Protein Engineering

CE260100024 ARC Centre of Excellence in Mathematics for Quantum Era
Security and Trust

CE260100070 ARC Centre of Excellence for Renewable Fuels

CE260100009 ARC Centre of Excellence for Quantum Computer
Performance and Integration

CE260100018 ARC Centre of Excellence for Transforming Human Origins
Research

CE260100001 ARC Centre of Excellence for Our Future Oceans

CE260100045 ARC Centre of Excellence for Prisoner Reintegration
CE260100108 ARC Centre of Excellence for Quality Work in a Digital Age

(a) Application number

(b) Title of application

(c) Scheme

(d) Date received by Minister

(e) Whether grant was approved or not approved by Minister
(f) Date of Minister’s decision

(g) Date applicant was informed of the grant outcome

(h) Amount of funding granted (if any)

(c)

Scheme

ARC Centres of Excellence
ARC Centres of Excellence

ARC Centres of Excellence
ARC Centres of Excellence

ARC Centres of Excellence

ARC Centres of Excellence
ARC Centres of Excellence
ARC Centres of Excellence

(i) Whether the grant was publicly announced and, if so, the date of the announcement

(d)
Date received
by Minister

20/11/2025
20/11/2025

20/11/2025
20/11/2025

20/11/2025

20/11/2025
20/11/2025
20/11/2025

(e)
Whether grant
approved by
Minister
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

(f)
Date of
Minister’s
decision
5/12/2025

5/12/2025

5/12/2025
5/12/2025

5/12/2025

5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025

(8)
Date applicant
informed of

outcome
9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025
9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025

(h)

Grant Amount

$35,000,000
$35,000,000

$35,000,000
$35,000,000

$35,000,000

$35,000,000
$35,000,000
$34,847,731

(i)
Public
announcement

and date
9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025
9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025



