(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)
Application	Title of Application	Scheme	Date received	Whether grant	Date of	Date applicant	Grant Amount	Public
Number			by Minister	approved by	Minister's	informed of		announcement
				Minister	decision	outcome		and date
CE260100007	ARC Centre of Excellence for Advanced Peptide and Protein Engineering	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$35,000,000	9/12/2025
CE260100024	ARC Centre of Excellence in Mathematics for Quantum Era Security and Trust	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$35,000,000	9/12/2025
CE260100070	ARC Centre of Excellence for Renewable Fuels	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$35,000,000	9/12/2025
CE260100009	ARC Centre of Excellence for Quantum Computer Performance and Integration	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$35,000,000	9/12/2025
CE260100018	ARC Centre of Excellence for Transforming Human Origins Research	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$35,000,000	9/12/2025
CE260100001	ARC Centre of Excellence for Our Future Oceans	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$35,000,000	9/12/2025
CE260100045	ARC Centre of Excellence for Prisoner Reintegration	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$35,000,000	9/12/2025
CE260100108	ARC Centre of Excellence for Quality Work in a Digital Age	ARC Centres of Excellence	20/11/2025	Approved	5/12/2025	9/12/2025	\$34,847,731	9/12/2025

- (a) Application number
- (b) Title of application
- (c) Scheme
- (d) Date received by Minister
- (e) Whether grant was approved or not approved by Minister
- (f) Date of Minister's decision
- (g) Date applicant was informed of the grant outcome
- (h) Amount of funding granted (if any)
- (i) Whether the grant was publicly announced and, if so, the date of the announcement